
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068788-2025 

Award

National VPR Reporting Data Framework Guidance & Safe-
Working Practices Guidance

NHS England

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-068788
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058e08 (view related notices)
Published 28 October 2025, 9:35am

Scope 

Reference

C385272

Description

National initiatives led by NHS England’s Violence Prevention and Reduction (VPR) team
to address the growing concern of violence, aggression, and abuse directed at NHS staff.

 

Contract 1. C392282 VPR Data Guidance &Safe Working Practices

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068788-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068788-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058e08


Page 2 to 5

Guidance

Supplier

Royal Free London NHS FT t/a Transformation Partners in Health and Care

Contract value

£85,000 excluding VAT

£102,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

7 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

10 November 2025 to 9 November 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Royal Free London NHS FT t/a Transformation Partners in Health and Care

Pond Street



Page 4 to 5

London

NW3 2QG

United Kingdom

Email: jonathan.powell-richards@nhs.net

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. C392282 VPR Data Guidance &Safe Working Practices Guidance

Contracting authority 

NHS England

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDPT-3135-BWWY

Wellington House, 133-135 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

United Kingdom

Email: england.commercialqueries@nhs.net

Website: https://www.england.nhs.uk/

mailto:jonathan.powell-richards@nhs.net
mailto:england.commercialqueries@nhs.net
https://www.england.nhs.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKI45 - Lambeth

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. C392282 VPR Data Guidance &Safe Working Practices Guidance
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Royal Free London NHS FT t/a Transformation Partners in Health and Care

	Contracting authority
	NHS England


		2026-02-22T06:34:24+0000
	TCPDF




